Birmingham Archaeological Society Transactions 1910s

Date
1910
1910

1910

1910
1910
1910

1911

1911
1911
1911
1912

1912

1912

1912
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1914
1914
1914

Vol
36
36

36

36
36
36

37

37
37
37
38

38

38

38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
40

Page
1
9

25

60
82
87

1

16

27

77
1

8

26

63
1
5

opp. 34

54

63

69

90
1

12

14

Author
Pearson H S
Kendrick W H

Feek P G

Andrews F B
Smith A

Barnard E A B

Stockdale C
Humpheys |
Humphreys |
Bird W H

Barrow W

Andrews F B

McLaughlin E C L
Houghton F T S

Chatwin P B

Chatwin P B
HanburyJA S

Hodgkinson H R

Blake ] EH
Humpheys |
New H

New H

Title

Some 0Old Views of Birmingham

The Oak House, West Bromwich

The Navigation of the Avon [together with some notes on its
Worcestershire bridges and mills]

Half-Timbered houses in Worcestershire

Some notes on Roman Lincoln

Report & Accounts

The Incorporation of Evesham : the Story of the Municipal Borough in
the 17th century

Stoke Prior Church

Monumental Effigies in the Churches of Worcestershire

Norman work in churches of Worcestershire

Bond's and Ford's hospitals, Coventry

Birmingham markets and fairs [with transcripts and translations of
market charters]

Town houses of timber structure in Worcestershire

Burford (Salop) Parish Church and the Cornewall Monument

The Stone Lecterns at Abbots Norton, Crowle and Wenlock
Edgbaston

Survey taken of the lordship of Edgerston, 1701 by Wm Deeley
Kyre Wyard, Worcs

Early Periodical Literature

Notes on the History of Midland Waterways [Canals]

Some Remains of the Bronze Age at Mathon

Uriconium

On Two Roman Coins found in the Park, Sutton Coldfield about 1909
Stone-Boiling Mound at Pelsall, near Walsall, visited Sept 16th 1913



Birmingham Archaeological Society Transactions 1910s

1914
1914
1914

1914

1915
1915
1915
1915
1915

1915

1916
1916
1916
1916
1916
1916
1916
1916
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917

40
40
40

40

41
41
41
41
41

41

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

16
53
69

83

1
5
22
45
58

70

1
17
41
69
71
75
77
79

1

5
23
41
63
66
73
75

Andrews F B
Godsal P T
Pearson H S

Blake ] EH

Edwards W H
Savage HE
Humpheys |
CossinsJ A
Walker B

Chatwin P B

Cossins ] A
Houghton FT S
New H

Dixon ] M
Martin C
Humphreys ]
New H

Pearson H S
Humpheys |
Blake ] EH
Houghton F T S
Andrews F B

Andrews F B

The Old Houses of Tewkesbury

Caewlin, the Second Bretwalda, and the Conquest of the Midlands
New Street, Birmingham

Note on Remains of the Bronze Age in Worcestershire [palstave found
at Malvern]

Notes on some Worcestershire flint implements

Story of St Chad's Gospel

Cleeve Prior.

A Wandering Tour in Somerset (notes from three excursions)
Local enclosures (Birmingham and Warwickshire)
Archaeological notes in the Valley of the Upper Waters of the River
Avon

Ancient bridges, fords and ferries

The Low Side Windows of Worcestershire Churches

Street Names, Birmingham

Ancient Stone Roods [Mickleton and Wormington, Glos]

Assyrian Seals and clay tablets

African flints

On local finds, 1915 : 1) Roman coin, 2) Neolithic scrapper
Proceedings of the Society 1915-16

In Memoriam - Jethro A Cossins

Sheldon Tapestry Maps of Worcestershire

Bretforton Church & domestic buildings

Warwickshire Fonts

Westwood, Worcestershire

Pedigree - Pakington family

Woollas Hall

Pedigree - Vampage family



Birmingham Archaeological Society Transactions 1910s

1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917

1918

1918

1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1919

1919
1919
1919

1919
1919
1919
1919

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

44

44

44
44
44
44
44
45

45
45
45

45
45
45
45

76
87
109
115
117
121
125
129

15

125
141
143
145
147

22

115
130

133
152
157
159

Willis Bund ] W

Barnett T G

New H

Prof. Granville Bantock & Anderton H O
Davies T ]

Humpheys |

Humpheys |

Bateman C E & Price R
Houghton FT S

Harris D T

Southall W F

Kemp T
Houghton FT S
Humphreys ]
Humphreys ]

Davies T ]
Davies T ]
Barnett T G
Thacker F ]

Pedigree - Hanford family

Legends of the Severn

On Finger-Rings

Westley's Plans and Prospect of Birmingham

Melvill Book of Roundels

Stoneleigh Abbey [no details]

Proceedings of the Society

Obituary - J A Cossins

The Elizabethan Estate Book of Grafton Manor [with particulars of the
rebuilding of the mansion in 1568/9]

Transcript of the Estate Book of Robert Caldewell to John Talbot of
Grafton Manor, Worcs., 1568-9

The Church of S. Eadburgh in Broadway

16th century Glass in the church of St Neot, Cornwall

British Gold Staters

On Certain Jewish Relics

Antiquities of Stafford [ see 45 / 133]

Warwick Registers [Account Books & Parish Registers]

Parochial Chapels of Worcestershire, [together with some account of
the development of the parachial system in the county]

Forest of Feckenham

Transcript - Perambulations of Feckenham and Hanbury Forests
1300/1

Ancient Stafford [with reference to T.Worswick's notebook]

List of silver coins struck at the mint at Stafford

A Yorkshire Funeral Custom

Monumental brasses of Warwickshire



