Date	Vol	Page	Author	Title
1910	36	1	Pearson H S	Some Old Views of Birmingham
1910	36	9	Kendrick W H	The Oak House, West Bromwich
1910	36	25	Feek P G	The Navigation of the Avon [together with some notes on its Worcestershire bridges and mills]
1910	36	60	Andrews F B	Half-Timbered houses in Worcestershire
1910	36	82	Smith A	Some notes on Roman Lincoln
1910	36	87	-	Report & Accounts
1911	37	1	Barnard E A B	The Incorporation of Evesham : the Story of the Municipal Borough in the 17th century
1911	37	16	Stockdale C	Stoke Prior Church
1911	37	27	Humpheys J	Monumental Effigies in the Churches of Worcestershire
1911	37	77	Humphreys J	Norman work in churches of Worcestershire
1912	38	1	Bird W H	Bond's and Ford's hospitals, Coventry
1912	38	8	Barrow W	Birmingham markets and fairs [with transcripts and translations of market charters]
1912	38	26	Andrews F B	Town houses of timber structure in Worcestershire
1912	38	63	McLaughlin E C L	Burford (Salop) Parish Church and the Cornewall Monument
1913	39	1	Houghton F T S	The Stone Lecterns at Abbots Norton, Crowle and Wenlock
1913	39	5	Chatwin P B	Edgbaston
1913	39	opp. 34		Survey taken of the lordship of Edgerston, 1701 by Wm Deeley
1913	39	54	Chatwin P B	Kyre Wyard, Worcs
1913	39	63	Hanbury J A S	Early Periodical Literature
1913	39	69	Hodgkinson H R	Notes on the History of Midland Waterways [Canals]
1913	39	90	Blake J E H	Some Remains of the Bronze Age at Mathon
1914	40	1	Humpheys J	Uriconium
1914	40	12	New H	On Two Roman Coins found in the Park, Sutton Coldfield about 1909
1914	40	14	New H	Stone-Boiling Mound at Pelsall, near Walsall, visited Sept 16th 1913

1914	40	16	Andrews F B	The Old Houses of Tewkesbury
1914	40	53	Godsal P T	Caewlin, the Second Bretwalda, and the Conquest of the Midlands
1914	40	69	Pearson H S	New Street, Birmingham
1914	40	83	Blake J E H	Note on Remains of the Bronze Age in Worcestershire [palstave found at Malvern]
1915	41	1	Edwards W H	Notes on some Worcestershire flint implements
1915	41	5	Savage H E	Story of St Chad's Gospel
1915	41	22	Humpheys J	Cleeve Prior.
1915	41	45	Cossins J A	A Wandering Tour in Somerset (notes from three excursions)
1915	41	58	Walker B	Local enclosures (Birmingham and Warwickshire)
1915	41	70	Chatwin P B	Archaeological notes in the Valley of the Upper Waters of the River Avon
1916	42	1	Cossins J A	Ancient bridges, fords and ferries
1916	42	17	Houghton F T S	The Low Side Windows of Worcestershire Churches
1916	42	41	New H	Street Names, Birmingham
1916	42	69	Dixon J M	Ancient Stone Roods [Mickleton and Wormington, Glos]
1916	42	71	Martin C	Assyrian Seals and clay tablets
1916	42	75	Humphreys J	African flints
1916	42	77	New H	On local finds, 1915 : 1) Roman coin, 2) Neolithic scrapper
1916	42	79	-	Proceedings of the Society 1915-16
1917	43	1	Pearson H S	In Memoriam - Jethro A Cossins
1917	43	5	Humpheys J	Sheldon Tapestry Maps of Worcestershire
1917	43	23	Blake J E H	Bretforton Church & domestic buildings
1917	43	41	Houghton F T S	Warwickshire Fonts
1917	43	63	Andrews F B	Westwood, Worcestershire
1917	43	66	-	Pedigree - Pakington family
1917	43	73	Andrews F B	Woollas Hall
1917	43	75		Pedigree - Vampage family

1917	43	76	-	Pedigree - Hanford family
1917	43	87	Willis Bund J W	Legends of the Severn
1917	43	109	Barnett T G	On Finger-Rings
1917	43	115	New H	Westley's Plans and Prospect of Birmingham
1917	43	117	Prof. Granville Bantock & Anderton H O	Melvill Book of Roundels
1917	43	121	Davies T J	Stoneleigh Abbey [no details]
1917	43	125	-	Proceedings of the Society
1917	43	129	-	Obituary - J A Cossins
1918	44	1	Humpheys J	The Elizabethan Estate Book of Grafton Manor [with particulars of the rebuilding of the mansion in 1568/9]
1918	44	15	Humpheys J	Transcript of the Estate Book of Robert Caldewell to John Talbot of Grafton Manor, Worcs., 1568-9
1918	44	125	Bateman C E & Price R	The Church of S. Eadburgh in Broadway
1918	44	141	Houghton F T S	16th century Glass in the church of St Neot, Cornwall
1918	44	143	Harris D T	British Gold Staters
1918	44	145	Southall W F	On Certain Jewish Relics
1918	44	147	-	Antiquities of Stafford [see 45 / 133]
1919	45	1	Kemp T	Warwick Registers [Account Books & Parish Registers]
1919	45	22	Houghton F T S	Parochial Chapels of Worcestershire, [together with some account of the development of the parachial system in the county]
1919	45	115	Humphreys J	Forest of Feckenham
1919	45	130	Humphreys J	Transcript - Perambulations of Feckenham and Hanbury Forests 1300/1
1919	45	133	Davies T J	Ancient Stafford [with reference to T.Worswick's notebook]
1919	45	152	Davies T J	List of silver coins struck at the mint at Stafford
1919	45	157	Barnett T G	A Yorkshire Funeral Custom
1919	45	159	Thacker F J	Monumental brasses of Warwickshire